# **Maple Grove Cemetery Rate Schedule**

Effective January 1, 2019

### **Grave Sales**

Single Grave City Resident:\$500Single Grave Non-Resident:\$650Single Grave in designated Baby Section City Resident\$300Single Grave in designated Baby Section Non-Resident\$450

Burial Lots can be purchased by calling the Cemetery office at 419-424-7111

All burial lots require the balance be paid in full at time of purchase

Residents subsidize Maple Grove Cemetery through their taxes

#### **Burial Fees**

#### **Vault Grave**

Monday – Friday 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM (an additional \$50 per half hr after 4 PM) \$450

Saturday 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM (an additional \$50 per half hr after 2 PM) \$550

#### **Cremains and Infant Burial**

Monday – Friday 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM (an additional \$50 per half hr after 4:00 PM) \$250

Saturday 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM (an additional \$50 per half hr after 2:00 PM) \$350

## No burials on Sundays or Major Holidays

New Year's Day
Martin Luther King Day
President's Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day

Juneteenth Day
Labor Day
Veteran's Day
Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Day

#### Disinterment

Adult disinterment (additional cost might be incurred if burial vault is damaged)	\$2,500
Infant disinterment (additional cost might be incurred if burial vault is damaged)	\$1,000
Cremation disinterment	\$ 350

Deed transfer fee \$ 30

Return check fee \$ 25

St. Michael's Per Hr: \$100/plow or kabota and man; \$35/mower & man; \$25/gen'l maintenance; \$12.50 per dumpster